detailed outline of completed 
Work) requested by the City to determine the adequacy of the Work or Contractor’s progress.

3. COMPENSATION / PAYMENT.
Total compensation for Contractor’s services under this Contract shall be a maximum amount 
not to exceed ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN 
AND 12/100 DOLLARS ($136,737.12), not including applicable tax, unless modified by a 
written amendment to this Contract.  This is the maximum amount to be paid under this Contract 
for the work described in Section 2 above, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written 
authorization of the City in the form of an executed amendment to this Contract.

[...]

development of Link Utilities for Wastewater/Stormwater, in accordance with Consultant’s April 
24, 2023 Scope of Work, attached hereto as Exhibit A.  This is a continuation of work that initially 
developed a similar framework for the City’s Water Utility. 

4. COMPENSATION.
The City shall pay an additional amount not to exceed NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THREE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($939,503.00), and applicable 
sales tax, for everything furnished and done under this Contract Amendment.  This is the 
maximum amount to be paid under this Amendment, and shall not be exceeded without the prior 
written authorization of the City, memorialized with the same formality as the original Contract